Taxes and licenses   16,252
Parking   19,044
Contributions   2,105
Postage and shipping   26,240
Miscellaneous   2,103
   -------------

   Total general and administrative expenses   $   2,721,888
   =============

   See Auditors' Report

   F-29

   INTREPID CAPITAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

   Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   September 30, 2001
   (unaudited)

   ICAP   ICC   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTED
   ASSETS   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   217,993   29,403   356,951 (1)   604,347
   Investments, at fair value   54,306   --   --   54,306
   Accounts receivable   69,439   40,936   --   110,375
   Prepaid and other assets   71,082   114,822   (81,978)(3)   103,926
   Assets of discontinued operation   1,137,543   --   --   1,137,543
   -----------   -----------   ----------   ----------
   Total current assets   1,550,363   185,161   274,973   2,010,497

Equipment and leasehold improvements, net   306,854   87,671   --   394,525

Edgar Filing: INTREPID CAPITAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

29

Goodwill and intangible assets, net   34,575   --   4,347,845 (2)   4,382,420
   -----------   -----------   ----------   ----------
   Total assets   $ 1,891,792   272,832   4,622,818   6,787,442
   ===========   ===========   ==========   ==========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities

   Accounts payable   $   147,871   69,787   --   217,658
   Accrued expenses   372,919   22,251   --   395,170
   Current portion of notes payable   241,572   112,728   3,500,000 (1)   3,854,300
   Advances from shareholder   287,110   --   --   287,110
   Other   119,654   4,390   --   124,044
   Liabilities of discontinued operation   229,128   --   --   229,128
   -----------   -----------   ----------   ----------
   Total current liabilities   1,398,254   209,156   3,500,000   5,107,410

Notes payable, less current portion   422,317   246,494   --   668,811

   Total liabilities   1,820,571   455,650   3,500,000   5,776,221
   -----------   -----------   ----------   ----------

Stockholders' equity:
   Common stock   23,502   1,200   8,800 (4)   33,502
   Treasury stock at cost   (3,669)   (52,359)   52,359 (4)   (3,669)
   Additional paid-in capital   2,686,915   (81,385)   1,011,385 (4)   3,616,915
   Accumulated deficit   (2,635,527)   (50,274)   50,274 (4)  (2,635,527)
   -----------   -----------   ----------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity   71,221   (182,818)   1,122,818   1,011,221
   -----------   -----------   ----------   ----------

   $ 1,891,792   272,832   4,622,818   6,787,442
   ===========   ===========   ==========   ==========

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   F-30

   INTREPID CAPITAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
   Nine month period ended September 30, 2001
   (unaudited)

   ICAP   ICC   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTED
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   ------------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Revenues:
   Commissions   $ 1,025,509   --   --   1,025,509
   Asset management fees   602,578   1,504,984   --   2,107,562
   Investment banking fees   341,386   --   --   341,386
   Net trading profits   3,246   --   --   3,246
   Dividend and interest income   24,366   57   --   24,423
   Other   47,867   2,189   --   50,056

Edgar Filing: INTREPID CAPITAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

30

   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total revenues   2,044,952   1,507,230   --   3,552,182
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

Expenses:
   Salaries and employee benefits   1,625,729   1,063,291   --   2,689,020
   Brokerage and clearing   199,888   --   --   199,888
   Advertising and marketing   173,283   79,115   --   252,398
   Professional and regulatory fees   212,376   115,726   --   328,102
   Occupancy and maintenance   272,263   163,670   --   435,933
   Depreciation and amortization   65,169   28,040   65,218(2)   158,427
   Interest expense   52,334   25,178   131,250(5)   208,762
   Other   197,999   76,875   --   274,874
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total expenses   2,799,041   1,551,895   196,468   4,547,404
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

   Loss from continuing operations before
   income taxes   (754,089)   (44,665)   (196,468)   (995,222)

Income tax benefit   --   (2,851)   2,851(6)   --
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

   Loss from continuing operations   (754,089)   (41,814)   (199,319)   (995,222)

Discontinued operations   (345,007)   --   --   (345,007)

   Net loss   $(1,099,096)   (41,814)   (199,319)   (1,340,229)
   ===========   ===========   ==========   ===========

Basic and diluted loss per share   $   (0.47)   (0.40)
   ==========   ===========

Weighted average shares outstanding   2,336,510   3,336,510
   ==========   ===========

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   F-31

   INTREPID CAPITAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
   Year ended December 31, 2000
   (unaudited)

   ICAP   ICC   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTED
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ------------

Revenues:
   Securities commissions   $ 1,779,596   --   --   1,779,596
   Asset management fees   696,575   2,332,556   --   3,029,131
   Investment banking fees   510,968   --   --   510,968

Edgar Filing: INTREPID CAPITAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

31

   Net trading profits   153,362   --   --   153,362
   Dividend and interest income   63,602   --   --   63,602
   Other   34,412   691   --   35,103
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total revenues   3,238,515   2,333,247   --   5,571,762
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

Expenses:
   Salaries and employee benefits   2,407,372   1,654,902   --   4,062,274
   Brokerage and clearing   362,461   --   --   362,461
   Advertising and marketing   153,961   104,195   --   258,156
   Professional and regulatory fees   419,571   96,764   --   516,335
   Occupancy and maintenance   369,681   294,777   --   664,458
   Depreciation and amortization   111,585   37,519   86,957(2)   236,061
   Interest expense   91,585   26,569   175,000(5)   293,154
   Other   315,564   100,289   --   415,853
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total expenses   4,231,780   2,315,015   261,957   6,808,752
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

   (Loss) income from continuing operations
   before income taxes   (993,265)   18,232   (261,957)   (1,236,990)

Income tax (benefit) expense   (161,433)   11,576   (11,576)(6)   (161,433)
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -----------

   (Loss) income from continuing operations   (831,832)   6,656   (250,381)   (1,075,557)

Discontinued operations   (20,754)   --   --   (20,754)

   Net (loss) income   $  (852,586)   6,656   (250,381)   (1,096,311)
   ===========   ===========   ==========   ===========

Basic and diluted loss per share   $   (0.38)   (0.34)
   ==========   ===========

Weighted average shares outstanding   2,218,051   3,218,051
   ===========   ===========